



## Inszone Insurance Services Acquires James Kelly Insurance, Expanding Its Presence in California

April 16, 2024 01:00 PM Eastern Daylight Time

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u>)--Inszone Insurance Services, a rapidly growing national provider of commercial, personal, and benefits insurance, is excited to announce the acquisition of James Kelly Insurance.

James J. Kelly, the founder of James Kelly Insurance, brings over four decades of experience in the insurance industry to Inszone. Having started his career at Wm. W. Kelly and Company Insurance Services, a family-run insurance business, James has become a respected figure in the field, known for his dedication to client service and his expertise in crafting customized insurance solutions.

Reflecting on his decision to join Inszone, James J. Kelly said, "My career in insurance has always been about more than just policies—it's about building relationships and ensuring peace of mind for my clients. I'm thrilled to bring my experience and passion for service to the Inszone team, where I know we'll continue to make a positive impact in the lives of our clients."

Chris Walters, CEO of Inszone Insurance Services, expressed his enthusiasm for the acquisition, stating, "James J. Kelly's reputation for excellence and his commitment to his clients make him a perfect fit for Inszone. We are delighted to welcome him to our team and look forward to the wealth of knowledge and experience he brings to our company."

With the addition of James Kelly Insurance, Inszone Insurance Services further expands its reach and capabilities, reinforcing its commitment to providing top-notch insurance solutions and exceptional service to clients across the nation.

Founded in 2002 and headquartered in Sacramento, California, Inszone is a full-service insurance brokerage firm that provides a broad array of property & casualty insurance and employee benefits solutions. With a strong, experienced management team, Inszone continues to grow organically and through acquisitions. With 59 locations across California, Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Kansas, Michigan, Missouri, Nevada, New Mexico, Oregon, Texas, Utah, and Washington, the company is looking to expand further throughout the United States.

For more information about Inszone, please visit www.inszoneinsurance.com.

Contacts Inszone Insurance Chris Walters – CEO 714-619-5620 <u>cwalters@inszoneins.com</u>